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- BODYWEIGHT (g) | GAIN( | FEEDCONSUMPTION (g)* FEED CONVERSION WATER
(AYS) | pemaes | maes [aswatcweD| DAy [cumutamve| pany  [cumuaTive| FEMALES | MALES [ ASHATCHED | FEEDX 170
43

0

1 63 19.2 19.2 12 12 21
2 82 19.5 19.3 17 29 28
3 104 21.6 201 20 49 34
4 127 23.6 21.0 25 74 43
5 154 26.7 221 28 102 48
6 185 315 237 31 134 53
7 217 32.0 249 35 169 59
8 254 36.6 26.3 39 208 66
9 293 39.2 27.8 43 251 73
10 337 43.6 29.3 48 299 82
384 474 31.0 52 352 89
435 511 32.7 59 410 100
490 54.8 344 65 475 110
550 59.6 36.2 69 544 17
595 629 612 62.9 37.9 75 619 1.01 1.01 1.01 127
659 699 679 66.5 39.7 80 699 1.03 1.03 1.03 137
725 770 47 68.5 .4 86 785 1.05 1.05 1.05 146
795 847 821 73.2 432 93 878 1.07 1.07 1.07 158
867 927 897 76.5 44.9 99 978 1.09 1.09 1.09 169
942 101 976 79.3 46.7 105 1083 m m m 179
1018 1098 1058 81.8 48.3 m 1194 112 113 113 188
1097 1188 1143 84.3 50.0 116 1309 114 115 115 197
1176 1280 1228 85.3 51.5 121 1430 116 117 116 206
1256 1373 1314 86.5 53.0 127 1557 118 119 118 215
1339 147 1405 90.5 54.5 132 1689 1.20 1.20 1.20 225
1424 1571 1497 92.4 55.9 138 1827 1.22 1.22 1.22 235
1508 1672 1590 929 57.3 143 1970 1.24 123 1.24 243
1595 1775 1685 94.5 58.6 149 2119 1.27 1.25 1.26 252
1683 1880 1781 96.8 59.9 153 2272 1.29 1.27 1.28 261
1770 1987 1879 97.2 61.2 159 2431 1.31 1.28 129 270
1858 2096 1977 98.5 62.4 164 2595 133 1.30 1.31 279
1948 2207 2078 100.6 63.6 170 2765 1.35 1.31 133 289
2038 2320 2179 101.6 64.7 174 2938 1.37 1.33 1.35 295
2128 2433 2280 10121 65.8 178 3116 1.39 1.34 1.37 303
2219 2 547 2383 102.8 66.9 182 3298 1.4 1.36 1.38 309
2309 2 662 2 486 102.5 67.8 187 3485 143 137 140 318
2398 2776 2587 101.5 68.8 191 3676 1.45 1.39 1.42 325
2490 2893 2691 103.9 69.7 194 3870 148 140 1.44 330
2580 3006 2793 101.7 70.5 198 4068 1.50 1.42 1.46 337
2669 3120 2895 1021 3 201 4269 1.52 1.44 1.47 341
2758 3233 2996 101.0 72.0 205 4 474 1.54 1.45 1.49 348
2848 3348 3098 102.2 727 207 4681 1.56 147 1.51 352
2936 3460 3198 1001 134 212 4893 1.58 148 1.53 360
3025 3573 3299 1011 74.0 215 5107 1.60 1.50 1.55 365
3113 3685 3399 99.9 74.6 216 5324 1.62 1.51 1.57 368
3199 3796 3497 98.2 751 220 5 544 1.65 1.53 1.59 374
3286 3906 3596 98.5 75.6 221 5765 1.67 1.55 1.60 376
3371 4013 3692 96.6 76.0 223 5988 1.69 1.56 1.62 380
3 457 411 3789 96.6 76.4 225 6213 1.7 1.58 1.64 382
3541 4227 3 884 95.0 76.8 226 6 439 1.73 1.59 1.66 384
3623 4331 3977 931 711 228 6 667 1.75 1.61 1.68 388
3704 4 433 4069 91.4 174 229 6 896 1.77 1.62 1.69 389
3786 4 535 4160 91.5 717 229 7125 1.79 1.64 1.7 389
3864 4 634 4249 88.9 719 231 7355 1.81 1.66 173 392
3942 4731 4336 873 781 230 7585 1.83 1.67 1.75 391
4018 4 828 4 423 86.7 78.2 230 7815 1.85 1.69 1.77 391

*The primary objective to consider is the bodyweight. The composition of the feed may differ from the values shown below.
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1313
1.453
1.598
1.752
191

2.076
2.245
2.418
2.593
2.769
2953
3139
3.325
3.515
3.709
3.902
4.097
4.295
4.494
4.692
4.892
5.091
5.287
5.489
5.687
5.885
6.081
6.279
6.473
6.669
6.862
7.053
7.244
7.433
7.621

1.806
7.988
8166
8.346
8.519
8.690
8.858

BODYWEIGHT (lb)

1.388
1.540
1.697
1.867
2.045
2.229
2421
2.619
2.821
3.026
3.242
3.463
3.686
3913
4146
4.381
4.621
4.866
5115
5.363
5.616
5.869
6.121
6.377
6.627
6.879
7128
7.381
1.628
1.878
8125
8.368
8.610
8.848
9.086
9.320
9.549
9.773
9.997
10.215
10.430
10.644

0.096
0138
0181

0.228
0.280
0.339
0.409
0.479
0.560
0.646
0.742
0.847
0.959
1.080
1.212
1.350
1.497
1.648
1.809
1.978
2153
2333
2.519
2.707
2.898
3.097
3.301
3.506
3.714
3.927
4142
4.359
4.581
4.805
5.028
5.254
5.480
5.704
5.933
6.157
6.382
6.605
6.830
7.051
1274
1494
1.710
1927
8140
8.353
8.563
8.768
8.970
917

9.367
9.560
9.751

m FEED CONSUMPTION (Ib)* FEED CONVERSION WATER
(DAYS) | remates | maes |aswatcep| opany  [cumutamive| pawy  [cumuiative| remates | maLes | AsHaTcHED | FEED X 170

0.042
0.043
0.048
0.052
0.059
0.069
0.070
0.081
0.086
0.096
0104
0113

0121

0131

0139
0.147
0151

0161

0.169
0175

0.180
0.186
0188
0191

0.200
0.204
0.205
0.208
0.213
0.214
0.217
0.222
0.224
0.223
0.227
0.226
0.224
0.229
0.224
0.225
0.223
0.225
0.221

0.223
0.220
0.216
0.217
0.213
0.213
0.209
0.205
0.202
0.202
0.196
0192
0191

0.042
0.043
0.044
0.046
0.049
0.052
0.055
0.058
0.061
0.065
0.068
0.072
0.076
0.080
0.084
0.088
0.091
0.095
0.099
0.103
0.107
0.110
0114
0117
0120
0123
0126
0129
0132
0.135
0138
0140
0143
0145
0147
0150
0.152
0154
0155
0157
0159
0.160
0.162
0.163
0.164
0.166
0.167
0.168
0.169
0169
0170
0171
0171
0172
0172
0172

0.027
0.037
0.045
0.056
0.062
0.069
0.077
0.086
0.095
0.107
0115
0130
0.142
0152
0.165
0177
0190
0.205
0.219
0.232
0.244
0.255
0.267
0.279
0.292
0.304
0.316
0.327
0.338
0.350
0.361
0.374
0.383
0.393
0.401
0.412
0.421
0.428
0.437
0.443
0.451
0.456
0.467
0.473
0.477
0.485
0.488
0.492
0.496
0.498
0.503
0.504
0.505
0.508
0.507
0.508

0.027
0.064
0.108
0.164
0.226
0.295
0.372
0.458
0.553
0.660
0.775
0.905
1.047
1.199
1.364
1.541
1.731
1.936
2155
2.388
2.632
2.887
3153
3.432
3.724
4.028
4.344
4.672
5.009
5.359
5.721
6.095
6.478
6.871
1.271
7.684
8105
8.533
8.969
9.412
9.863
10.319
10.787
11.260
11.737
12.222
12.709
13.201
13.697
14195
14.698
15.202
15.707
16.215
16.722
17.230

1.01
1.03
1.05
1.07
1.09
m
112
114
116
118
1.20
1.22
1.24
1.27
1.29
1.31
1.33
1.35
1.37
1.39
1.41
143
1.45
148
1.50
1.52
1.54
1.56
1.58
1.60
1.62
1.65
1.67
1.69
1.7
1.73
1.75
1.77
1.79
1.81
1.83
1.85

1.01
1.03
1.05
1.07
1.09
m

113
115
117
119
1.20
122
123
1.25
1.27
1.28
1.30
131
1.33
1.34
1.36
1.37
1.39
140
1.42
1.44
1.45
147
148
1.50
1.51
1.53
1.55
1.56
1.58
1.59
1.61
1.62
1.64
1.66
1.67
1.69

1.01
1.03
1.05
1.07
1.09
m
113
115
116
118
1.20
1.22
1.24
1.26
1.28
1.29
1.31
133
1.35
1.37
1.38
140
1.42
1.44
1.46
1.47
1.49
1.51
1.53
%55
1.57
1.59
1.60
1.62
1.64
1.66
1.68
1.69
1.7
173
1.75
1.77
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12
17
20
25
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31
35
39
43
48
52
58
64
68
74
80
85
92
98
104
110
114
120
125
131
137
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147
152
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162
168
172
176
180
185
189
192
196
199
203
205
210
213
214
218
219
221
223
224
226
226
227
228
228
228
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The performance data contained in this document was obtained from results and experience from our own research flocks and flocks of our customers. In no way does the data
contained in this document constitute a warranty or guarantee of the same performance under different conditions of nutrition, density or physical or biological environment. In
particular (but without limitation of foregoing) we do not grant any warranties regarding the fitness for purpose, performance, use, nature or quality of the flocks, nor any warranty
regarding compliance with local legislation regarding health, welfare, or other aspects of animal production. Hubbard makes no representation as to the accuracy or completeness
of the information contained in this document.

AMERICAS EUROPE. MIDDLE EAST. AFRICA ASIA
HUBBARD LLC HUBBARD S.A.S. HUBBARD S.A.S.
123 Gallus Rd Mauguérand Mauguérand

PIKEVILLE. TN 37367 — U.S.A. 22800 LE FOEIL - FRANCE 22800 LE FOEIL - FRANCE
TEL. +1 (423) 447 6224 TEL.+332 96 79 63 70 TEL. +332 96 79 63 70
contact.americas@hubbardbreedersusa.com contact.emea@hubbardbreeders.com contact.asia@hubbardbreeders.com

Hubbard is a registered trademark of Hubbard in the US and other countries.
All other brands and trademarks are the trademarks of their respective owners.
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